

Hotel Chocolat – The Advent Calendar - Dark (C56286)

Ingredients: cocoa solids (cocoa mass, cocoa butter), sugar, emulsifier (**SOYA** lecithin), flavouring. **SUITABLE FOR VEGETARIANS AND VEGANS*. *WE BELIEVE OUR DARK CHOCOLATE IS SUITABLE FOR VEGANS, HOWEVER AS IT IS MADE IN THE SAME ENVIRONMENT AS OUR MILK CHOCOLATE WE CANNOT GUARANTEE IT IS FREE FROM MILK.**

Dark chocolate contains minimum 70% cocoa solids. Milk chocolate contains minimum 40% cocoa solids, minimum 20% milk solids. White chocolate contains minimum 36% cocoa butter, minimum 27% milk solids. Caramel milk chocolate contains minimum 36% cocoa solids, minimum 26% milk solids.

For allergens, including cereals containing gluten, see ingredients in **BOLD**. All chocolates in this box may contain peanuts, tree nuts, milk, soya, gluten, wheat, egg, sesame.

Typical Values	Per 100g
Energy kJ	2372
Energy kcal	567
Fat g	42.8
of which saturates g	25.6
Carbohydrates g	30.9
of which sugars g	27.1
Fibre g	12.1
Protein g	7.6
Salt g	0.02